

## RoHS COMPLIANCE DECLARATION

## RoHS - Compliance Declaration (EU Directive 2011/65/EU amended by EU Directive 2015/863/EU)

Wieland Electric always acts in an economically and ecologically responsible manner as this is the only way we can ensure safety and continuity for customers, business partners, shareholders, and ourselves, while also actively shaping our company's future.

To the best of our knowledge we confirm that Wieland products fulfill the requirements of EU Directive 2011/65/EU amended by EU Directive 2015/863/EU.

Restricted substances as referenced in the subject EU directive are below limit values or are exempted from the requirements.

Please be informed that components may contain Lead (maximum 3.5 % by weight, Exemption 6c, Lead in copper alloys maximum 4%).

However, it cannot be excluded that traces of impurities from raw materials, additives or processing materials may be present or be detected as ubiquitous traces.

Specific tests for the presence of these substances are not part of our ongoing production control, we refer to the information available to us from our raw material and component suppliers.

Please address any question about product compliance to Compliance-for-Products, Email: cfp@wieland-electric.com.

Bamberg, January 2022

Wieland Electric GmbH

Managing Directors: Dr.-Ing. Börne Rensing Dr. Christian Wahlers